

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters



Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION.** Circular No: 206 / 2024 Dated : 24th October, 2024

SUB: DIAMOND JUBILEE JAMBOREE OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES AT TRICHY, TAMILNADU STATE.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

It is immense pleasure to inform that as part of the 75th anniversary celebration of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, the Diamond Jubilee Jamboree will be hosted by the Tamil Nadu State Bharat Scouts & Guides in Trichy, Tamil Nadu State from January 28 to February 3, 2025.

You are requested to kindly update and adjust Schedule of Events of your State planned for the year 2024-25 accordingly in view of the ensuing Diamond Jubilee Jamboree and ensure participation as per quota allocation.

Further details of the Diamond Jubilee Jamboree will be shared shortly through Jamboree Circular No. 2 and the Jamboree First Bulletin for your information and necessary action.

Please give wide publicity and promote the Diamond Jubilee Jamboree within your State.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Scouting,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV.
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat, Jamiat Youth Club and CWSN.
- 7. Assistant Director (RD & SA) for further follow-up